

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 1 of 14

POSTING NO: 304851 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 03/29/2023 CLOSING DATE: 04/05/2023
JobID: 95401183 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	78004	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78016	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78021	BELMONT	Dismount	01/14/2019	03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0780290
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222957 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6166650
CMS Route(s): 78061, 78043, 78021, 78016, 78004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BADWAL, H EMP ID: 0332 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 162

JobID: 95442607 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	78028	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78029	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78030	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78033	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78039	BELMONT	Dismount	01/14/2019	03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0780260
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225196 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242423
CMS Route(s): 78039, 78033, 78030, 78029, 78028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCBRIDE, M EMP ID: 1278 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 198

JobID: 95080120 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	53048	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224783 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
STAFFING PACKAGE 4/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242264
CMS Route(s): 54048

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 2 of 14

JobID: 95205954 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
53009 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES 6224799/6242278 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/00
STAFFING PACKAGE 4/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6280003
CMS Route(s): 54009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95444095 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
53053 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540960
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224791 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242270
CMS Route(s): 54053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHAW, M EMP ID: 9103 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 034

JobID: 95349310 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72015 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720120
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224853 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242310
CMS Route(s): 72015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCDONALD, E EMP ID: 3918 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 08/27/2022 Rank: 030

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 3 of 14

JobID: 95454301 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	72013	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72014	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72021	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72006	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019
	72020	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224856 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
Route(s): 72021, 72020, 72014, 72013, 72006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JENNINGS, W EMP ID: 1438 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 338

JobID: 95281583 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	34005	ALLSTON	Foot	02/12/2007	01/05/2016
	34008	ALLSTON	Foot	02/12/2007	01/05/2016
	34013	ALLSTON	Foot	02/12/2007	01/05/2016
	34019	ALLSTON	Foot	02/12/2007	01/05/2016
	34006	ALLSTON	Foot	02/12/2007	01/05/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0340570
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221274
CMS Route(s): 34005, 34006, 34008, 34013, 34019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: XIE, P EMP ID: 9382 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 184

JobID: 95090862 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	90027		Park and Loop	03/29/2004	07/12/2011
	90029		Park and Loop	05/06/2013	07/02/2013
	90037		Park and Loop	05/06/2013	07/02/2013
	90039	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/23/2017
	90039	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALSO INCLUDES THE ASSIGNMENT THAT CONSISTS OF
AUX RTE 90080 (BEGIN 0730), RTE 90082 COLLECTION/
INTERSTATION RUN (2:17) & 2 10 MINUTE BREAKS (BEGIN 0730)
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221873
CMS Route(s): 90038, 90037, 90029, 90027, 90039

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCNIFF, J EMP ID: 9271 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 06/24/2017 Rank: 014

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 4 of 14

JobID: <u>70987420</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	35006	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35023	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35024	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35025	BRIGHTON	Foot	09/26/2011	04/27/2022	
	35033	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD &LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
1/4-TON LHD
1/4-TON RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95172940</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	35028	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35034	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35037	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35039	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35018	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95078917</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	36005	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013	
	36033	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013	
	36034	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013	
	36035	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013	
	36036	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225154 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242390
CMS Route(s): 36036, 36028, 36034, 36033, 36005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TESFAHUN, Z EMP ID: 0403 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 09/24/2022 Rank: 038

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 5 of 14

JobID: 95191465 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	36002	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013
	36004	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013
	36011	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013
	36014	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013
	36022	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES: 36004, 36014, 36022, 36011, 360002,

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OUDAN, M EMP ID: 1379 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 10/22/2022 Rank: 038

JobID: 95439062 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	36001	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013
	36009	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013
	36012	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013
	36003	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013
	36032	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0360310
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224176 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241834
CMS Route(s): 36001, 3603 , 36009, 36012, 3632.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MACKENZIE, A EMP ID: 4995 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 11/05/2022 Rank: 001

JobID: 95299921 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	30007	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019
	30016	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019
	30018	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019
	30027	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019
	30001	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6223836
ROUTES: 30001, 30027, 30018, 30016, 30007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NEWCOMB, M EMP ID: 6096 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 324

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 6 of 14

JobID: 95398159 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
30017 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 04/27/2019 07/31/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0300290
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223795 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241648
CMS Route(s): 30017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: AURELIEN, J EMP ID: 6157 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 094

JobID: 95114000 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
26012 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260570
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221984 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157100
CMS Route(s): 26012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: AU DUONG, H EMP ID: 5773 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 344

JobID: 95079716 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
71032 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
ANNEX
71033 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
ANNEX
71034 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
ANNEX
71038 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
ANNEX
71042 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6229808 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243252
CMS Route(s): 71038, 71037, 71034, 71033, 71032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CAVALIERI, F EMP ID: 7547 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 104

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 7 of 14

JobID: 95143622 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	32009	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32019	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32023	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32024	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32025	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320310
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225149 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242386
CMS Route(s): 32009, 32019, 32023, 32024, 32025

QUALIFICATIONS: Pro Master Van

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MACDONALD, R EMP ID: 1974 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 014

JobID: 95387578 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	32005	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320140
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223423 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6170262
CMS Route(s): 32005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SALIBA, J EMP ID: 4203 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 178

JobID: 72662824 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	70002	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020
	70011	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020
	70015	WOLLASTON	Foot	02/08/2020	06/10/2020
	70016	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
WOLLASTON ROUTES: 70002, 70011, 70015, 70016
ROSLINDALE ROUTE: 31019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WHITE, M EMP ID: 7168 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 038

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 8 of 14

JobID: 95273988 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
70014 WOLLASTON Park and Loop 02/08/2020 06/10/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES 6221752/6154097 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/00
CMS Job Slot ID: 6277043
CMS Route(s): 70014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Iu, K EMP ID: 4855 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 01/29/2000 Rank: 064

JobID: 95330646 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
70013 WOLLASTON Park and Loop 02/08/2020 06/10/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0700240
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221753 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154098
CMS Route(s): 70013

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Mazzarella, J EMP ID: 8544 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 12/06/1997 Rank: 340

JobID: 71479514 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51014 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018
51010 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018
51001 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018
51011 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018
51006 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD vehicle Certificate; U-set 51014, 51010, 51001, 51011, 51006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 71574169 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
REVERE CARRIER ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Routes 7640, 7622, 7615, 7620, 7631
RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 9 of 14

JobID: 95083982 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>AD.LDT</u>
	76037	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76035	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76033	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76017	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	51026	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD Vehicle Certificate Required; 76037, 76035, 76033, 76017, 51026

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95170422 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>AD.LDT</u>
	51017	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51021	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51025	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51036	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51008	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED

CMS Job Slot ID: 6304673

CMS Route(s): 51008, 51036, 51025, 51021, 51017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95284454 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>AD.LDT</u>
	76031	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760530

RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED

REPLACES JOB 6224129 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000

CMS Job Slot ID: 6241794

CMS Route(s): 76031

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 10 of 14

JobID: 95390129 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	76010		Foot	04/16/2012	05/30/2012
	76019	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76016	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76034	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76025	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760110
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224145 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241808
ROUTES: 76019, 76016, 76010, 76034, 76025

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95468331 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51034	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304610
CMS Route(s): 51034

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOISVERT, J EMP ID: 1756 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 048

JobID: 95074531 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55004	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55018	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55033	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55045	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55014	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550440
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224289
CMS Route(s): 55004, 55018, 55014, 55033, 55045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 11 of 14

JobID: 95242128 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55019 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550610
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224183 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241840
CMS Route(s): 55019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHERRY, P EMP ID: 9697 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 11/05/2022 Rank: 042

JobID: 95293090 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55014 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550560
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224174
CMS Route(s): 55014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95377580 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55018 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550600
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224182 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241839
CMS Route(s): 55018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 12 of 14

JobID: 95416672 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55016 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550980
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224179 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241837
CMS Route(s): 55016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95419904 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55001 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55044 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55046 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55026 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55057 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550430
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224287 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241922
CMS Route(s): 55046, 55044, 55057, 55026, 55001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95178008 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24015 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/15/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224594 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242127
CMS Route(s): 24015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SCHNEIDER, J EMP ID: 7646 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 11/19/2022 Rank: 079

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 13 of 14

JobID: 95307104 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24032 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242141
CMS Route(s): 24032
LAST RI 10/2007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95394288 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24041 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019
24045 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019
24027 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/15/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED. ROUTES: 24050, 24047, 24045,
24041, 24027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SULLIVAN, K EMP ID: 8882 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 038

JobID: 95398391 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24045 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6219633 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6148520
CMS Route(s): 24045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 70566657 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20086 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTE 20086

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ALLEN, B EMP ID: 0723 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 10/08/2022 Rank: 007

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/11/2023 06:32:12
PAGE: 14 of 14

JobID: <u>95151275</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27024	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ROUTE: 24

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SOBCHUK, J EMP ID: 1341 EFFECTIVE: 04/22/2023 SEN DATE: 09/10/2022 Rank: 022
